



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02210818 August 18, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20F7  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 540 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43920115201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** I-95(SR9) OVER NASSAU RIVER BRIDGES

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$11,790,000.00	100.00%
2	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$15,749,500.01	133.58%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02210818 August 18, 2021      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E20F7  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DUVAL      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 540 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 43920115201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** I-95(SR9) OVER NASSAU RIVER BRIDGES

(I-95 (SR 9) over Nassau River Bridges No. 720218 & No. 720336) Bridge structural rehabilitation and other incidental construction on SR 9 over Nassau River. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0400 3 20 CONC CLASS III, SEAL		174.000 CY	340.00000	59,160.00	1,515.00000	263,610.00		
0010 0400 8107 CONC CLASS V, MICROSILICA SUBSTRUCTURE MASS		1,618.000 CY	1,800.00000	2,912,400.00	2,850.00000	4,611,300.00		
0015 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		20.000 CF	2,000.00000	40,000.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00		
0020 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		189,154.000 LB	1.00000	189,154.00	2.50000	472,885.00		
0025 0455 88 5 DRILLED SHAFT, 48" DIA		2,180.000 LF	1,100.00000	2,398,000.00	1,418.00000	3,091,240.00		
0030 0455107 5 DRILLED SHAFT CASING, 48" DIAMETER		1,377.000 LF	430.00000	592,110.00	360.00000	495,720.00		
0035 0455122 5 EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED SHAFT, 48" DIA		2,015.000 LF	300.00000	604,500.00	263.00000	529,945.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210818 August 18, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0040 0455147 1 THERMAL INTEGRITY TESTING, UP TO 4' SHAFT DIAMETER		28.000 EA	4,900.00000	137,200.00	1,709.00000	47,852.00		
0045 0462 2 23 POST TENSIONING TENDONS, SUBSTRUCTURE STRAND FLEXIBLE FILLER		106,260.000 LB	16.00000	1,700,160.00	12.70000	1,349,502.00		
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$8,632,684.00</b>		<b>\$10,932,054.00</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0050 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43920115201		(1.000) LS	1,180,000.00000	1,180,000.00	1,560,577.35000	1,560,577.35		
0055 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43920115201		(540.000) DA (LS)	245,000.00000	245,000.00	810,855.00000	810,855.00		
0060 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 43920115201		(8027.000) SY (LS)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	236,063.00000	236,063.00		
0065 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 43920115201		(242.000) CY (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	66,240.00000	66,240.00		
0070 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		5,280.000 HR	1.00000	5,280.00	84.00000	443,520.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210818 August 18, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E20F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0075 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,524.000 ED	0.18000	1,714.32	0.20000	1,904.80		
0080 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		1,958.000 LF	16.50000	32,307.00	25.00000	48,950.00		
0085 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		1,958.000 LF	4.00000	7,832.00	6.00000	11,748.00		
0090 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		66,672.000 ED	0.09000	6,000.48	0.11000	7,333.92		
0095 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		528.000 ED	4.50000	2,376.00	5.00000	2,640.00		
0100 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		4.000 LO	1,850.00000	7,400.00	1,078.00000	4,312.00		
0105 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,084.000 ED	9.00000	9,756.00	11.00000	11,924.00		
0110 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		1,056.000 ED	4.00000	4,224.00	4.40000	4,646.40		
0115 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		1,056.000 ED	4.00000	4,224.00	4.40000	4,646.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210818 August 18, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0120 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		1.510 GM	7,150.00000	10,796.50	11,330.00000	17,108.30		
0125 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.504 GM	2,810.00000	1,416.24	2,830.00000	1,426.32		
0130 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.882 GM	7,150.00000	6,306.30	11,330.00000	9,993.06		
0135 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		5,870.000 LF	2.00000	11,740.00	5.00000	29,350.00		
0140 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		4,130.000 LF	32.00000	132,160.00	75.00000	309,750.00		
0145 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43920115201		(1.000) LS	1,600.00000	1,600.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0150 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 43920115201		(1.000) LS	6,700.00000	6,700.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0155 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43920115201		(0.360) AC (LS)	680,704.91000	680,704.91	320,000.00000	320,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210818 August 18, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0160 0125 1 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES		433.000 CY	85.00000	36,805.00	390.00000	168,870.00		
0165 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,333.000 SY	3.00000	12,999.00	6.40000	27,731.20		
0170 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		24,373.000 SY	1.50000	36,559.50	2.20000	53,620.60		
0175 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		357.500 TN	129.00000	46,117.50	205.00000	73,287.50		
0180 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,468.900 TN	167.00000	245,306.30	210.00000	308,469.00		
0185 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.719 GM	1,050.00000	754.95	1,650.00000	1,186.35		
0190 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,736.000 SY	17.00000	29,512.00	3.30000	5,728.80		
0195 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		6,412.000 EA	3.00000	19,236.00	3.30000	21,159.60		
0200 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		8.797 GM	955.00000	8,401.14	1,067.00000	9,386.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210818 August 18, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0205 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		3.966 GM	355.00000	1,407.93	433.00000	1,717.28		
0210 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.673 GM	955.00000	3,507.72	1,067.00000	3,919.09		
0215 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43920115201		(1.000) LS	94,850.96000	94,850.96	94,850.96000	94,850.96		
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$3,112,995.75</b>		<b>\$4,762,915.33</b>			

<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0220 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		524.000 EA	3.00000	1,572.00	3.30000	1,729.20		
0225 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43920115201		(1.000) LS	5,800.00000	5,800.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
0230 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.732 GM	4,295.00000	7,438.94	5,360.00000	9,283.52		
0235 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		3.462 GM	1,085.00000	3,756.27	1,815.00000	6,283.53		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210818 August 18, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E20F7

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>								
0240 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.732 GM	4,295.00000	7,438.94	5,360.00000	9,283.52		
0245 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.252 GM	26,850.00000	6,766.20	26,894.00000	6,777.29		
0250 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.504 GM	6,425.00000	3,238.20	7,204.00000	3,630.82		
0255 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.252 GM	26,850.00000	6,766.20	26,900.00000	6,778.80		
0260 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.252 GM	6,125.00000	1,543.50	7,000.00000	1,764.00		
<b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$44,320.25</b>		<b>\$54,530.68</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$11,790,000.00</b>		<b>\$15,749,500.01</b>		





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02210818 August 18, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E20F7

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*